

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	28.000 TON	100.00000	2800.00	120.00000	3360.00	120.00000	3360.00
0110 401823 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	51.000 TON	109.34978	5576.84	60.00000	3060.00	115.00000	5865.00
0120 406001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	1501.000 SYIN	2.46514	3700.18	0.50000	750.50	3.00000	4503.00
0130 701014 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	111.000 LF	25.00000	2775.00	35.00000	3885.00	45.00000	4995.00
0140 701502 STONE CURB	135.000 LF	85.00000	11475.00	80.00000	10800.00	120.00000	16200.00
0150 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	5048.000 SF	5.47785	27652.19	6.00000	30288.00	7.00000	35336.00
0160 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	120.000 SF	30.00000	3600.00	32.00000	3840.00	40.00000	4800.00
0170 705504 BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	898.000 SF	15.00000	13470.00	14.00000	12572.00	30.00000	26940.00
0180 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	791.21231	2373.64	500.00000	1500.00	1300.00000	3900.00
0190 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0200 727014 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	257.000 LF	3.00000	771.00	1.00000	257.00	4.00000	1028.00
0210 737523 PLANTINGS	LUMP	3750.00000	3750.00	1910.00000	1910.00	5900.00000	5900.00
0220 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	16200.00000	16200.00	9364.60000	9364.60	16000.00000	16000.00
0230 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	1320.000 EADY	0.50000	660.00	0.15000	198.00	0.29000	382.80
0240 743023 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	10656.000 LFDY	1.10000	11721.60	0.20000	2131.20	0.29000	3090.24
0250 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	4802.000 EADY	2.00000	9604.00	1.00000	4802.00	2.70000	12965.40
0260 743056 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	800.000 HOUR	50.66000	40528.00	50.66000	40528.00	50.66000	40528.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 743065 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	160.000	HOUR	73.46000	11753.60	73.46000	11753.60	73.46000	11753.60
0280 744505 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	1.000	EACH	429.37713	429.38	250.00000	250.00	600.00000	600.00
0290 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	1.000	EACH	809.10400	809.10	750.00000	750.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0300 745527 SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	410.000	LF	11.55921	4739.28	13.00000	5330.00	14.00000	5740.00
0310 745542 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	14.000	LF	25.50882	357.12	80.00000	1120.00	35.00000	490.00
0320 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	396.000	LF	9.53487	3775.81	10.00000	3960.00	12.00000	4752.00
0330 746512 CABLES, 1/#6 AWG	1799.000	LF	1.20000	2158.80	1.07000	1924.93	2.10000	3777.90
0340 746659 DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE	6.000	EACH	2500.00000	15000.00	2505.00000	15030.00	3150.00000	18900.00
0350 746852 POLE BASE, TYPE 6	6.000	EACH	900.00000	5400.00	750.00000	4500.00	1125.00000	6750.00
0360 746926 FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE EQUIPMENT 120/240	1.000	EACH	700.00000	700.00	2100.00000	2100.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0370 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	353.000	SF	6.39374	2256.99	10.00000	3530.00	12.00000	4236.00
0380 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	25.000	SF	10.19695	254.92	10.00000	250.00	12.00000	300.00
0390 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	25.000	EACH	62.11243	1552.81	60.00000	1500.00	90.00000	2250.00
0400 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	5.000	EACH	194.82876	974.14	100.00000	500.00	400.00000	2000.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0410 758000	725.000	SY	14.04858	10185.22	20.00000	14500.00	18.00000	13050.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0420 760507	1563.000	SYIN	2.60258	4067.83	6.00000	9378.00	3.20000	5001.60
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0430 762001	380.000	LF	2.20300	837.14	3.00000	1140.00	2.00000	760.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0440 762002	295.000	LF	6.29022	1855.61	5.00000	1475.00	6.00000	1770.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0450 763000		LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	7416.17000	7416.17	10000.00000	10000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0460 763501		LUMP	9800.00000	9800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	287,618.33	\$	273,294.00	\$	328,454.54
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	287,618.33	\$	273,294.00	\$	328,454.54
DBE GOALS				11 %		11 %		11 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS							
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00			
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	103.000 CY	40.00000	4120.00			
0030 209001	BORROW, TYPE A	7.000 CY	30.00000	210.00			
0040 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	68.000 CY	45.00000	3060.00			
0050 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00			
0060 252001	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	7.000 EACH	150.00000	1050.00			
0070 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	64.000 CY	46.00000	2944.00			
0080 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	36.000 CY	75.00000	2700.00			
0090 401801	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	106.000 TON	155.00000	16430.00			
0100 401822	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	28.000 TON	200.00000	5600.00			
0110 401823	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	51.000 TON	190.00000	9690.00			
0120 406001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	1501.000 SYIN	2.00000	3002.00			
0130 701014	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	111.000 LF	50.00000	5550.00			
0140 701502	STONE CURB	135.000 LF	115.00000	15525.00			
0150 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	5048.000 SF	6.00000	30288.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

=====		(3)		()		()	
		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----							
0160 705007	120.000 SF	40.00000	4800.00				
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING							
SYSTEM							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()
			CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							AMOUNT
0170 705504	898.000	SF	26.00000	23348.00			
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK							
0180 710001	3.000	EACH	1000.00000	3000.00			
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0190 710002	1.000	EACH	600.00000	600.00			
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0200 727014	257.000	LF	8.00000	2056.00			
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE							
0210 737523		LUMP	6452.00000	6452.00			
PLANTINGS							
0220 743000		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0230 743006	1320.000	EADY	0.50000	660.00			
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0240 743023	10656.000	LFDY	0.50000	5328.00			
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III							
0250 743024	4802.000	EADY	2.80000	13445.60			
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0260 743056	800.000	HOURL	50.66000	40528.00			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL							
0270 743065	160.000	HOURL	73.46000	11753.60			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME							
0280 744505	1.000	EACH	600.00000	600.00			
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL							
0290 744520	1.000	EACH	1600.00000	1600.00			
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE							
0300 745527	410.000	LF	17.00000	6970.00			
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT							
0310 745542	14.000	LF	45.00000	630.00			
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE							
0320 745544	396.000	LF	12.50000	4950.00			
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(3)	()	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 746512	1799.000	LF	2.20000	3957.80		
CABLES, 1/#6 AWG						
0340 746659	6.000	EACH	3500.00000	21000.00		
DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE						
0350 746852	6.000	EACH	1300.00000	7800.00		
POLE BASE, TYPE 6						
0360 746926	1.000	EACH	5000.00000	5000.00		
FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE EQUIPMENT 120/240						
0370 748015	353.000	SF	10.00000	3530.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC						
0380 748530	25.000	SF	10.00000	250.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING						
0390 749687	25.000	EACH	100.00000	2500.00		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST						
0400 750000	5.000	EACH	400.00000	2000.00		
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES						
0410 758000	725.000	SY	20.00000	14500.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.						
0420 760507	1563.000	SYIN	6.00000	9378.00		
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX						
0430 762001	380.000	LF	4.00000	1520.00		
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX						
0440 762002	295.000	LF	9.00000	2655.00		
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH						
0450 763000		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00		
INITIAL EXPENSE						
0460 763501		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00		
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
SECTION TOTALS			\$	352,981.00	\$	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	352,981.00	\$	0.00
DBE GOALS				11.8	%	%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/18/14

PAGE : 003 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CITY OF WILMINGTON 9TH STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT